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District 2750

Happy New Year!
I hope that you are all celebrating the New Year with a 
refreshing feeling.
I would like to express my sincere gratitude for your 
exceptional support during the past year.　
Why is January Vocational Service Month?　I believe it 
is a time for us as Rotary members and clubs at the 
beginning of the New Year to see if we are practising 
vocational service.

The Object of Rotary is a philosophical statement of 
Rotary’ s purpose and the responsibilities of Rotarians. 
The concept of vocational service is rooted in the 
second object, which calls on Rotarians to encourage 
and foster:
- High ethical standards in business and professions 
(The Four-Way Test) 

- The recognition of the worthiness of all useful 
occupations

- The dignifying of each Rotarian’ s occupation as an 
opportunity to serve society (The Four-Way Test) 

How can you put these ideals into action?
・Talk about your profession in your club and take time 
to learn about fellow members’ occupations.

・Use your skills and expertise to serve a community.
・Practice your profession with integrity and inspire 
others to behave ethically through your words and 
actions. (The Rotarian Code of Conduct)

・Help young people achieve their career goals.
・Guide and encourage others in their professional 
development.

Vocational service is the essence of Rotary and serves 
as  t he  f ounda t ion  f r om  wh ich  we  se r v e  our  
communities around the world.
Rotary's Vocational Service involves using vocational 
knowledge and skills to address community needs and 
help those in need to make a living on their own.

Rotarians can advance high ethical standards by setting 
a positive example among colleagues and in their 

community. Here are a few specific ways Rotarians 
integrate ethics into their daily work life:
・Discuss and emphasize honesty, accountability, 
fairness, integrity, and respect when hiring, training, 
and supervising employees.

・Praise and encourage the exemplary behavior of 
colleagues.

・Demonstrate personal commitment to high ethical 
standards in relations with customers, vendors, and 
business  associates ,  t reat ing each business  
interaction with care and consideration.

・Promote socially and environmentally responsible 
practices in your businesses and organizations. 

You may want to consider the following in your club;
・Discuss the importance of The Four-Way Test and 
the Rotarian Code of Conduct.

・Organize job counseling sessions, workshops, or 
professional development seminars with members to 
help younger generations develop fulfilling careers.

The January issue of the Governor's Monthly Letter has 
become a little philosophical. In closing, I would like to 
share with you two Paul Harris quotes.

When you know a man’ s business you know him.
A man may be a great success socially and still be 
a business miscreant, but a good businessman is 
not likely to be a social miscreant for any great 
length of time.  

National Rotarian, March 1912

It must not be overlooked that being a Rotarian 
imposes upon a man an obligation to carry into his 
trade association the ideals and precepts which he 
holds as a Rotarian. He should endeavor to make 
them appreciated and get them accepted by all in 
his line of business.

My Road to Rotary

For the remaining six months of the year, let's act with 
a smile!

2023-24 Governor

Yoichiro Miyazaki
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ROTARY CLUB

Club Name 23/07/01 23/11/30 Variations

Tokyo-South

Tokyo-Shiba

Tokyo-Shimbashi

Tokyo-Akasaka

Tokyo-Minato

Tokyo-Azabu

Tokyo-Global

Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome

Subtotal

178

59

32

12

38

29

110

30

34

55

40

617

176

59

32

14

37

29

111

34

37

55

40

624

-2

0

0

2

-1

0

1

4

3

0

0

7

Chiyoda Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/11/30 Variations

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/11/30 Variations

Yamanote West Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/11/30 Variations

Tokyo-Hachioji

Tokyo-Machida

Tokyo-Hino

Tokyo-Hachioji West

Tokyo-Machida-Naka

Tokyo-Hachioji East

Tokyo-Hachioji South

Tokyo-Machida-Salvia

Tokyo-Tobihino

Tokyo-Machida East

Tokyo-Hachioji North

Subtotal

55

62

34

105

24

34

78

39

21

28

44

524

57

66

34

108

27

34

80

41

23

28

46

544

2

4

0

3

3

0

2

2

2

0

2
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Tama South Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/11/30 Variations

Tokyo-Fuchu

Tokyo-Chofu

Tokyo-Tama

Tokyo-Inagi

Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu

Tokyo-Tamagawa

Tokyo-Tama Green

Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki

Tokyo i City

Subtotal

50

66

17

25

37

18

18

66

18

315

50

69

19

25

38

20

21

67

18

327

0

3

2

0

1

2

3

1

0

12

Tama East Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/11/30 Variations

Total in Japan - 89

Total in 2750 dis. - 98

4,214 

4,491 

4,348 

4,624 

134 

133 

Pacific Basin Group
Club Name 23/07/01 23/11/30 Variations

Tokyo-Haneda

Tokyo-Shinagawa

Tokyo-Omori

Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo

Tokyo-Denenchofu

Tokyo-Konan Marine

Tokyo-Osaki

Tokyo-Kamata

Tokyo-Keihin

Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori

Tokyo-Shirokane

Tokyo-Takanawa

Subtotal

50

36

32

25

33

9

23

63

28

16

22

19

356

55

37

32

25

33

9

26

63

28

16

25

20

369

5

1

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

3

1

13

Keihin Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/11/30 Variations
Tokyo-West

Tokyo-Josai

Tokyo-Seinan

Tokyo-Harajuku

Tokyo-Suginami

Tokyo-Jingu

Tokyo-Ebisu

Tokyo-Hiroo

Tokyo-Shibuya

Tokyo-Roppongi

Tokyo-Atago

Subtotal

Yamanote East Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/11/30 Variations

Tama Middle Group

Tokyo-Ginza

Tokyo-Nihonbashi

Tokyo-Tsukiji

Tokyo-Nihonbashi East

Tokyo-Chuo

Tokyo-Nihonbashi West

Tokyo-Ginza New

Tokyo-City Nihonbashi

Tokyo-Chuo Shin

Tokyo-Akebono

Tokyo-Sanno

Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind

Tokyo-Imagine Join Us

Subtotal

178

1965

61

37

175

42

75

30

60

19

37

18

19

947 

181

203

64

36

184

47

77

33

60

20

38

27

24

994 

3

7

3

-1

9

5

2

3

0

1

1

9

5

47 

Tokyo-Setagaya

Tokyo-Meguro

Tokyo-Seijo

Tokyo-Crosscity

Tokyo-Jonan

Tokyo-Yamanote

Tokyo-Seijo Shin

Tokyo-Aoyama

Tokyo-Jiyugaoka

Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai

District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama

Tokyo Daikanyama

Subtotal

36

32

12

92

9

78

27

22

14

34

36

31

423

36

32

11

95

10

78

27

25

15

34

36

29

428

0

0

-1

3

1

0

0

3

1

0

0

-2

5

118

40

36

38

47

39

94

26

55

45

29

17

21

605

119

40

43

39

49

44

97

24

55

45

29

15

21

620

1

0

7

1

2

5

3

-2

0

0

0

-2

0

15

Tokyo-Tachikawa

Tokyo-Koganei

Tokyo-Kokubunji

Tokyo-Mitaka

Tokyo-Akishima

Tokyo-Kunitachi

Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi

Tokyo-Inokashira

Tokyo-Akishima Chuo

Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji

Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura

Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume

E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing

Subtotal

Guam

Saipan

Tumon Bay

Northern Guam

Pohnpei

Palau

Guam Sunrise

Truk Lagoon

E-Club of Pago Bay Guam

Subtotal

50

46

73

28

15

14

16

10

25

277

49

49

75

26

14

13

15

10

25

276

-1

3

2

-2

-1

-1

-1

0

0

-1

183

64

47

52

36

14

17

14

427

190

69

46

53

38

16

16

14

442

7

5

-1

1

2

2

-1

0

15

ROTARACT CLUB

Total in Japan - 16

Total in 2750 dis. - 18

223

265

Club Name Number of active members

Tokyo Fuchu
Tokyo West
Tokyo Hino
Tokyo Ginza
Tokyo Shinagawa
Tokyo Hachioji
Tokyo Shinagawa Chuo

9
16
-

19
7
7
1

Club Name Number of active members

Tokyo Akishima
Tokyo Denenchofu
Tokyo Nihonbashi
Tokyo Orchid Setagaya South
Shibuya
Marianas
Chuo Univ.

5
7

13
16
-

24
88

Club Name Number of active members

Saipan
Tokyo Ebis
Tokyo Central
Tokyo Vision

18
11
6

18


