

Governor's MONTHLY LETTER



JANUARY

Governor's Message

Rotary International District 2750 2023-24 Governor

Yoichiro Miyazaki

Vocational Service



Happy New Year!

I hope that you are all celebrating the New Year with a refreshing feeling.

I would like to express my sincere gratitude for your exceptional support during the past year.

Why is January Vocational Service Month? I believe it is a time for us as Rotary members and clubs at the beginning of the New Year to see if we are practising vocational service.

The Object of Rotary is a philosophical statement of Rotary's purpose and the responsibilities of Rotarians. The concept of vocational service is rooted in the second object, which calls on Rotarians to encourage and foster:

- High ethical standards in business and professions (The Four-Way Test)
- The recognition of the worthiness of all useful occupations
- The dignifying of each Rotarian's occupation as an opportunity to serve society (The Four-Way Test)

How can you put these ideals into action?

- Talk about your profession in your club and take time to learn about fellow members' occupations.
- •Use your skills and expertise to serve a community.
- Practice your profession with integrity and inspire others to behave ethically through your words and actions. (The Rotarian Code of Conduct)
- Help young people achieve their career goals.
- Guide and encourage others in their professional development.

Vocational service is the essence of Rotary and serves as the foundation from which we serve our communities around the world.

Rotary's Vocational Service involves using vocational knowledge and skills to address community needs and help those in need to make a living on their own.

Rotarians can advance high ethical standards by setting a positive example among colleagues and in their

community. Here are a few specific ways Rotarians integrate ethics into their daily work life:

- Discuss and emphasize honesty, accountability, fairness, integrity, and respect when hiring, training, and supervising employees.
- Praise and encourage the exemplary behavior of colleagues.
- Demonstrate personal commitment to high ethical standards in relations with customers, vendors, and business associates, treating each business interaction with care and consideration.
- Promote socially and environmentally responsible practices in your businesses and organizations.

You may want to consider the following in your club;

- Discuss the importance of The Four-Way Test and the Rotarian Code of Conduct.
- Organize job counseling sessions, workshops, or professional development seminars with members to help younger generations develop fulfilling careers.

The January issue of the Governor's Monthly Letter has become a little philosophical. In closing, I would like to share with you two Paul Harris quotes.

When you know a man's business you know him. A man may be a great success socially and still be a business miscreant, but a good businessman is not likely to be a social miscreant for any great length of time.

National Rotarian, March 1912

It must not be overlooked that being a Rotarian imposes upon a man an obligation to carry into his trade association the ideals and precepts which he holds as a Rotarian. He should endeavor to make them appreciated and get them accepted by all in his line of business.

My Road to Rotary

For the remaining six months of the year, let's act with a smile!

ROTARY CLUB

Chiyoda Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/11/30	Variations
Tokyo-South	183	190	7
Tokyo-Shiba	64	69	5
Tokyo-Shimbashi	47	46	-1
Tokyo-Akasaka	52	53	1
Tokyo-Minato	36	38	2
Tokyo-Azabu	14	16	2
Tokyo-Global	17	16	-1
Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome	14	14	0
Subtotal	427	442	15

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/11/30	Variations
Tokyo-Ginza	178	181	3
Tokyo-Nihonbashi	1965	203	7
Tokyo-Tsukiji	61	64	3
Tokyo-Nihonbashi East	37	36	-1
Tokyo-Chuo	175	184	9
Tokyo-Nihonbashi West	42	47	5
Tokyo-Ginza New	75	77	2
Tokyo-City Nihonbashi	30	33	3
Tokyo-Chuo Shin	60	60	0
Tokyo-Akebono	19	20	1
Tokyo-Sanno	37	38	1
Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind	18	27	9
Tokyo-Imagine Join Us	19	24	5
Subtotal	947	994	47

Keihin Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/11/30	Variations
Tokyo-Haneda	50	55	5
Tokyo-Shinagawa	36	37	1
Tokyo-Omori	32	32	0
Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo	25	25	0
Tokyo-Denenchofu	33	33	0
Tokyo-Konan Marine	9	9	0
Tokyo-Osaki	23	26	3
Tokyo-Kamata	63	63	0
Tokyo-Keihin	28	28	0
Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori	16	16	0
Tokyo-Shirokane	22	25	3
Tokyo-Takanawa	19	20	1
Subtotal	356	369	13

Yamanote East Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/11/30	Variations
Tokyo-West	178	176	-2
Tokyo-Josai	59	59	0
Tokyo-Seinan	32	32	0
Tokyo-Harajuku	12	14	2
Tokyo-Suginami	38	37	-1
Tokyo-Jingu	29	29	0
Tokyo-Ebisu	110	111	1
Tokyo-Hiroo	30	34	4
Tokyo-Shibuya	34	37	3
Tokyo-Roppongi	55	55	0
Tokyo-Atago	40	40	0
Subtotal	617	624	7

Yamanote West Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/11/30	Variations
Tokyo-Setagaya	36	36	0
Tokyo-Meguro	32	32	0
Tokyo-Seijo	12	11	-1
Tokyo-Crosscity	92	95	3
Tokyo-Jonan	9	10	1
Tokyo-Yamanote	78	78	0
Tokyo-Seijo Shin	27	27	0
Tokyo-Aoyama	22	25	3
Tokyo-Jiyugaoka	14	15	1
Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai	34	34	0
District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama	36	36	0
Tokyo Daikanyama	31	29	-2
Subtotal	423	428	5
Tokyo-Yamanote Tokyo-Seijo Shin Tokyo-Aoyama Tokyo-Jiyugaoka Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama Tokyo Daikanyama	78 27 22 14 34 36 31	78 27 25 15 34 36 29	

Tama South Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/11/30	Variations
Tokyo-Hachioji	55	57	2
Tokyo-Machida	62	66	4
Tokyo-Hino	34	34	0
Tokyo-Hachioji West	105	108	3
Tokyo-Machida-Naka	24	27	3
Tokyo-Hachioji East	34	34	0
Tokyo-Hachioji South	78	80	2
Tokyo-Machida-Salvia	39	41	2
Tokyo-Tobihino	21	23	2
Tokyo-Machida East	28	28	0
Tokyo-Hachioji North	44	46	2
Subtotal	524	544	20

Tama Middle Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/11/30	Variations
Tokyo-Tachikawa	118	119	1
Tokyo-Koganei	40	40	0
Tokyo-Kokubunji	36	43	7
Tokyo-Mitaka	38	39	1
Tokyo-Akishima	47	49	2
Tokyo-Kunitachi	39	44	5
Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi	94	97	3
Tokyo-Inokashira	26	24	-2
Tokyo-Akishima Chuo	55	55	0
Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji	45	45	0
Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura	29	29	0
Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume	17	15	-2
E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing	21	21	0
Subtotal	605	620	15

Tama East Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/11/30	Variations
Tokyo-Fuchu	50	50	0
Tokyo-Chofu	66	69	3
Tokyo-Tama	17	19	2
Tokyo-Inagi	25	25	0
Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu	37	38	1
Tokyo-Tamagawa	18	20	2
Tokyo-Tama Green	18	21	3
Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki	66	67	1
Tokyo i City	18	18	0
Subtotal	315	327	12

Pacific Basin Group				
Club Name	23/07/01	23/11/30	Variations	
Guam	50	49	-1	
Saipan	46	49	3	
Tumon Bay	73	75	2	
Northern Guam	28	26	-2	
Pohnpei	15	14	-1	
Palau	14	13	-1	
Guam Sunrise	16	15	-1	
Truk Lagoon	10	10	0	
E-Club of Pago Bay Guam	25	25	0	
Subtotal	277	276	-1	
Total in Japan - 89	4,214	4,348	134	
Total in 2750 dis - 98	4 4 9 1	4 624	133	

ROTARACT CLUB

Club Name	Number of active members
Tokyo Fuchu	9
Tokyo West	16
Tokyo Hino	-
Tokyo Ginza	19
Tokyo Shinagawa	7
Tokyo Hachioji	7
Tokyo Shinagawa Chuo	1

I C I AI LA	OT OLOD	
Club Name	Number of active members	
Tokyo Akishima	5	
Tokyo Denenchofu	7	
Tokyo Nihonbashi	13	
Tokyo Orchid Setagaya South	16	
Shibuya	-	
Marianas	24	
Chuo Univ.	88	

Club Name	Number of active members
Saipan	18
Tokyo Ebis	11
Tokyo Central	6
Tokyo Vision	18
Total in Japan - 16	223
Total in 2750 dis 18	265